

## LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO: Jefferson ParishPurchasing Department200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400Gretna, Louisiana 70053

(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

BID FOR: Holmes Boulevard Rehabilitation(Terry Parkway To Browning Lane)JP Bid No. 50-00133684Public Works Project No. 2017-044A-RBP

(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he: a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and completion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by: HNTB Corporation and dated: February 24, 2021

(Owner to provide name of entity preparing bidding documents.)

Bidders must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following **ADDENDA**: (Enter the number the Designer has assigned to each of the addenda that the Bidder is acknowledging) No. 1 (6-9-21), No. 2 (6-10-21)

**TOTAL BASE BID:** For all work required by the Bidding Documents (including any and all unit prices designated "Base Bid" \* but not alternates) the sum of:

THREE MILLION, ONE HUNDRED FORTY-THREE THOUSAND, SIX HUNDRED FOUR Dollars (\$ 3,143,604.00)

**ALTERNATES:** For any and all work required by the Bidding Documents for Alternates including any and all unit prices designated as alternates in the unit price description.

**Alternate No. 1** (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

N/A Dollars (\$       )

**Alternate No. 2** (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

N/A Dollars (\$       )

**Alternate No. 3** (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

N/A Dollars (\$       )

NAME OF BIDDER: BEVERLY CONSTRUCTION Co., LLC

ADDRESS OF BIDDER: 1215 RIVER ROAD

BRIDGE CITY, LA 70094

LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER: 35678

NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: RONALD SCHMITT

TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: PRESIDENT

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER \*\*: [Signature]

DATE: 6-15-21

**THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE TO BE INCLUDED WITH THE SUBMISSION OF THIS LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM:**

\* The Unit Price Form shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

\*\* **A CORPORATE RESOLUTION OR WRITTEN EVIDENCE** of the authority of the person signing the bid for the public work as prescribed by LAR.S. 38:2212(B)(5).

**BID SECURITY** in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LAR.S. 38:2218(A) attached to and made a part of this bid.



**LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM**  
**UNIT PRICE FORM**

**TO:** Jefferson ParishPurchasing Department200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400Gretna, Louisiana 70053*(Owner to provide name and address of owner)***BID FOR:** Holmes Boulevard Rehabilitation(Terry Parkway To Browning Lane)JP Bid No. 50-00133684Public Works Project No. 2017-044A-RBP*(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)*

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>    </u> CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
201-01-00100	0.53	Acre	<u>8,500.00</u>	<u>4,505.00</u>

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>    </u> REMOVAL OF ASPHALT DRIVES (FULL DEPTH)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
202-02-02000	368.7	Square Yard	<u>14.00</u>	<u>5,161.80</u>

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>    </u> REMOVAL OF CONCRETE WALKS AND DRIVES (VARIABLE THICKNESS)(INCLUDING SAW CUT ALONG PROPERTY LINE)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
202-02-06100	1552.8	Square Yard	<u>14.00</u>	<u>21,739.20</u>

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>    </u> REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (INCLUDING INTEGRAL CONCRETE CURB) (9" +/- THICKNESS)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
202-02-32500	11235.3	Square Yard	<u>14.00</u>	<u>157,294.20</u>

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>    </u> REMOVAL OF SIGNS AND SUPPORTS			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
202-02-38240	4	Each	<u>225.00</u>	<u>900.00</u>

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>    </u> EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
203-05-00100	1	Lump Sum	<u>31,000.00</u>	<u>31,000.00</u>

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>    </u> TEMPORARY HAY OR STRAW BALES			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
204-02-00100	58	Each	<u>20.00</u>	<u>1,160.00</u>

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>    </u> TEMPORARY SILT FENCING			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
204-06-00100	6212.0	Linear Foot	<u>2.25</u>	<u>13,977.00</u>

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>    </u> CLASS II BASE COURSE (18" THICK)(#57 CRUSHED LIMESTONE)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
302-02-18000	1722.3	Square Yard	<u>77.00</u>	<u>132,617.10</u>

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>    </u> SCARIFYING AND COMPACTING ROADBED (6" THICK)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
306-02-00100	13455.0	Square Yard	<u>1.74</u>	<u>23,411.70</u>

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>    </u> MAINLINE TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE SURFACING (HARD)(6" MIN. THICK ASPHALT)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
402-02-00100	250.0	Square Yard	<u>80.00</u>	<u>20,000.00</u>

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

BF-2



**LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM**  
**UNIT PRICE FORM**

**TO:** Jefferson ParishPurchasing Department200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400Gretna, Louisiana 70053*(Owner to provide name and address of owner)***BID FOR:** Holmes Boulevard Rehabilitation(Terry Parkway To Browning Lane)JP Bid No. 50-00133684Public Works Project No. 2017-044A-RBP*(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)*

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ NON-MAINLINE TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE SURFACING (AGGREGATE) (VEHICULAR MEASUREMENT)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
402-03-00100	100.0	Cubic Yard	70.00	7,000.00

  

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (9" THICK)(HIGH EARLY STRENGTH)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
601-01-00300	10558.5	Square Yard	95.00	1,003,057.50

  

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PERVIOUS)(10" THICK)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
601-01-00500	2213.5	Square Yard	96.00	212,496.00

  

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (9" THICK)(CROSSOVERS & TURNOUTS)(HIGH EARLY STRENGTH)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
601-02-00900	298.0	Square Yard	143.00	42,614.00

  

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ ADJUSTING MANHOLES			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
702-04-00100	2	Each	350.00	700.00

  

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ ADJUSTING CATCH BASINS			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
702-04-00200	29	Each	350.00	10,150.00

  

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ ADJUSTING JUNCTION BOXES			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
702-04-00300	2	Each	350.00	700.00

  

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ PERFORATED PIPE UNDERDRAINS (6" DIAMETER)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
703-03-00100	3597.3	Linear Foot	15.25	54,858.83

  

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ CONCRETE WALK (5" THICK)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
706-01-00200	478.7	Square Yard	67.50	32,312.25

  

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ CONCRETE WALK (8" THICK)(ADA RAMP)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
706-01-00500	80.3	Square Yard	177.00	14,213.10

  

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ CONCRETE DRIVE (8" THICK)(HIGH EARLY STRENGTH)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
706-02-00300	1387.0	Square Yard	86.70	120,252.90

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

BF-3



**LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM**  
**UNIT PRICE FORM**

TO: Jefferson ParishPurchasing Department200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400Gretna, Louisiana 70053*(Owner to provide name and address of owner)*BID FOR: Holmes Boulevard Rehabilitation(Terry Parkway To Browning Lane)JP Bid No. 50-00133684Public Works Project No. 2017-044A-RBP*(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)*

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ INCIDENTAL CONCRETE PAVING (5" THICK)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
706-03-00200	58.6	Square Yard	123.00	7,207.80
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ CONCRETE CURB (5" HIGH INTEGRAL BARRIER TYPE)(HIGH EARLY STRENGTH)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
707-01-00200(A)	844.4	Linear Foot	13.50	11,399.40
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ CONCRETE CURB (8" HIGH INTEGRAL BARRIER TYPE)(HIGH EARLY STRENGTH)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
707-01-00200(B)	565.0	Linear Foot	15.25	8,616.25
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ CONCRETE CURB (MOUNTABLE)(6" HIGH)(24" WIDE)(HIGH EARLY STRENGTH)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
707-01-00300(A)	197.8	Linear Foot	26.40	5,261.48
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ CONCRETE CURB (MOUNTABLE)(6" HIGH)(36" WIDE)(HIGH EARLY STRENGTH)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
707-01-00300(B)	3665.2	Linear Foot	29.50	108,123.40
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
707-03-00200	5129.7	Linear Foot	27.00	138,501.90
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ TEMPORARY SIGNS AND BARRICADES			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
713-01-00100	1	Lump Sum	45,000.00	45,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ TIFWAY 419 BERMUDA - CYNODON DACTYLON			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
714-01-00300	1042.0	Square Yard	9.00	9,378.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ TOPSOIL, 9" DEPTH			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
715-01-00100	178.0	Cubic Yard	78.00	13,884.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ MONDO GRASS - OPHIOPOGON JAPONICUS (1 GALLON)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
719-01-06020	121	Each	5.40	677.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# _____ DWARF ABELIA - ABELIA X GRANDIFLORA 'SHERWOODII' (3 GALLON)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
719-01-06060(A)	69	Each	25.00	1,725.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.



**LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM**  
**UNIT PRICE FORM**

**TO:** Jefferson ParishPurchasing Department200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400Gretna, Louisiana 70053*(Owner to provide name and address of owner)***BID FOR:** Holmes Boulevard Rehabilitation(Terry Parkway To Browning Lane)JP Bid No. 50-00133684Public Works Project No. 2017-044A-RBP*(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)*

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>RED DRIFT ROSE – ROSA ‘MEIGALPIO’ (3 GALLON)</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION ( <i>Quantity times Unit Price</i> )
719-01-06060(B)	49	Each	27.00	1,323.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>MISCANTHUS – MISCANTHUS SINENSIS ‘YAKUSHIMA DWARF’ (3 GALLON)</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION ( <i>Quantity times Unit Price</i> )
719-01-06060(C)	128	Each	22.50	2,880.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>CREeping JUNIPER – JUNIPERUS HORIZONTALIS ‘WILTONII’ (5 GALLON)</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION ( <i>Quantity times Unit Price</i> )
719-01-06080	69	Each	21.00	1,449.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>EASTERN REDBUD – CERCIS CANADENSIS (45 GALLON)</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION ( <i>Quantity times Unit Price</i> )
719-01-06180(A)	44	Each	450.00	19,800.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>JAPANESE BLUEBERRY – ELAEOCARPUS DECIPIENS (45 GALLON)</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION ( <i>Quantity times Unit Price</i> )
719-01-06180(B)	12	Each	450.00	5,400.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>YAUPON HOLLY – ILEX VOMITORIA (45 GALLON)</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION ( <i>Quantity times Unit Price</i> )
719-01-06180(C)	27	Each	450.00	12,150.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>TOP DRESSING MULCH (3" DEPTH) (PINE STRAW)</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION ( <i>Quantity times Unit Price</i> )
719-02-00100	710	Square Yard	13.50	9,585.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>BED PREPARATION (10" DEPTH)</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION ( <i>Quantity times Unit Price</i> )
719-03-00300	710	Square Yard	2.25	1,597.50
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>PROJECT SITE LABORATORY (EQUIPPED)</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION ( <i>Quantity times Unit Price</i> )
722-02-00100	1	Each	31,000.00	31,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>GRANULAR MATERIAL (VEHICULAR MEASUREMENT)</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION ( <i>Quantity times Unit Price</i> )
723-02-00100	896.0	Cubic Yard	19.00	17,024.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>MOBILIZATION</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION ( <i>Quantity times Unit Price</i> )
727-01-00100	1	Lump Sum	124,000.81	124,000.81

**Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.****All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.**



**LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM**  
**UNIT PRICE FORM**

**TO:** Jefferson ParishPurchasing Department200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400Gretna, Louisiana 70053*(Owner to provide name and address of owner)***BID FOR:** Holmes Boulevard Rehabilitation(Terry Parkway To Browning Lane)JP Bid No. 50-00133684Public Works Project No. 2017-044A-RBP*(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)*

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# REFLECTORIZED RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
731-02-00100	262.0	Each	9.55	2,502.10
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (4" WIDTH)(THERMOPLASTIC 90 MIL)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
732-01-01000	17819.9	Linear Foot	1.12	19,958.29
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (6" WIDTH)(THERMOPLASTIC 90 MIL)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
732-01-01020	6135.7	Linear Foot	2.00	12,271.40
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (8" WIDTH)(THERMOPLASTIC 90 MIL)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
732-01-01040	66.0	Linear Foot	2.80	184.80
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (12" WIDTH)(THERMOPLASTIC 90 MIL)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
732-01-01060	20.0	Linear Foot	11.25	225.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (24" WIDTH)(THERMOPLASTIC 125 MIL)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
732-01-02080	122.0	Linear Foot	13.50	1,647.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# PLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS AND SYMBOLS (ARROW - STRAIGHT)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
732-04-01020	29	Each	280.00	8,120.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# PLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS AND SYMBOLS (BICYCLE)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
732-04-02000	29	Each	365.00	10,585.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# SIGNAL POLE (SINGLE MAST ARM, 20FT)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
736-04-10200	1	Each	15,500.00	15,500.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# SIGNAL HEADS (3 SECTION, 12 INCH LED LENS, R, Y, G)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
736-05-30000	2	Each	1,278.00	2,556.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# UNDERGROUND JUNCTION BOX (TYPE E)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
736-10-00200	1	Each	900.00	900.00

**Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.****All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.**

BF-6



**LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM**  
**UNIT PRICE FORM**

TO: Jefferson ParishPurchasing Department200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400Gretna, Louisiana 70053*(Owner to provide name and address of owner)*BID FOR: Holmes Boulevard Rehabilitation(Terry Parkway To Browning Lane)JP Bid No. 50-00133684Public Works Project No. 2017-044A-RBP*(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)*

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	CONDUIT (1" HDPE, SCHEDULE 80)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
736-11-00100	70.0	Linear Foot	7.85	549.50
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	HYDRO-SEEDING		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
739-01-00100	0.5	Acre	4,500.00	2,250.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
740-01-00100	1	Lump Sum	24,000.00	24,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	ADJUSTING WATER VALVE AND METER BOX		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
741-11-00200	3	Each	350.00	1,050.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 5-CONDUCTOR		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
NS-P26-00034	70.0	Linear Foot	2.25	157.50
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
S-1	1	Lump Sum	7,500.00	7,500.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	GEOGRID		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
S-2	2213.5	Square Yard	1.94	4,294.19
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	SAW CUTTING ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
S-3	1044	Inch Linear Foot	0.75	783.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	SAW CUTTING PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
S-4	7280	Inch Linear Foot	0.85	6,188.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	CLEANING EXISTING CATCH BASINS		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
S-5	31	Each	1,115.00	34,565.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	CLEANING EXISTING MANHOLES		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
S-6	2	Each	1,115.00	2,230.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

BF-7



**LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM**  
**UNIT PRICE FORM**

TO: Jefferson ParishPurchasing Department200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400Gretna, Louisiana 70053*(Owner to provide name and address of owner)*BID FOR: Holmes Boulevard Rehabilitation(Terry Parkway To Browning Lane)JP Bid No. 50-00133684Public Works Project No. 2017-044A-RBP*(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)*

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>    </u> IRRIGATION SYSTEM (FURNISHED AND INSTALLED)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION ( <i>Quantity times Unit Price</i> )
S-7	1	Lump Sum	9,900.00	9,900.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>    </u> 4 INCH PVC CONDUIT (IN EARTH)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION ( <i>Quantity times Unit Price</i> )
S-8	513.0	Linear Foot	22.00	11,286.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>    </u> LOOP DETECTOR			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION ( <i>Quantity times Unit Price</i> )
S-9	1	Each	1,485.00	1,485.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>    </u> EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION ( <i>Quantity times Unit Price</i> )
S-10	2	Each	1,400.00	2,800.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>    </u> TRAFFIC SIGNAL FOUNDATION			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION ( <i>Quantity times Unit Price</i> )
S-11	1	Each	10,450.00	10,450.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>    </u> TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE REMOVAL & DELIVERY TO JEFF PARISH DPW FACILITY			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION ( <i>Quantity times Unit Price</i> )
S-12	1	Each	1,100.00	1,100.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>    </u> SEWER MAIN (8") (PVC/SDR 26 PIPE)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION ( <i>Quantity times Unit Price</i> )
S-108	90.0	Linear Foot	73.00	6,570.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>    </u> NORMAL DEPTH MANHOLE (BRICK)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION ( <i>Quantity times Unit Price</i> )
S-411	2	Each	4,350.00	8,700.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>    </u> 2" BORED CONDUIT			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION ( <i>Quantity times Unit Price</i> )
101	3145.0	Linear Foot	22.00	69,190.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>    </u> 2" SCH 80 PVC CONDUIT			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION ( <i>Quantity times Unit Price</i> )
102	85.0	Linear Foot	11.00	935.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>    </u> TRENCH AND BACKFILL			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION ( <i>Quantity times Unit Price</i> )
103	85.0	Linear Foot	4.00	340.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

BF-8



**LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM**  
**UNIT PRICE FORM**

TO: Jefferson ParishPurchasing Department200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400Gretna, Louisiana 70053*(Owner to provide name and address of owner)*BID FOR: Holmes Boulevard Rehabilitation(Terry Parkway To Browning Lane)JP Bid No. 50-00133684Public Works Project No. 2017-044A-RBP*(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)*

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>18" X 12" X 12" UNDERGROUND JUNCTION BOX</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
104	17	Each	850.00	14,450.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>CONDUCTOR, #3 AWG</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
105	255.0	Linear Foot	5.00	1,275.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>CONDUCTOR, #6 AWG</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
106	14530.0	Linear Foot	3.65	53,034.50
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>CONDUCTOR, 2/C #10 AWG SO CORD POLE AND BRACKET</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
107	1328.0	Linear Foot	5.00	6,640.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>MODULAR BREAKAWAY CABLE SYSTEM</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
108	20	Each	3,000.00	60,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>ELECTRICAL SERVICE</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
109	1	Each	7,200.00	7,200.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>480 VOLT, 100 AMP NEMA 4X DISCONNECT</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
110	1	Each	24,500.00	24,500.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>CONTROL CENTER CABINET PEDESTAL</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
111	1	Each	1,725.00	1,725.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>28 FOOT HOLOPHANE STREET LIGHT POLE</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
112	16	Each	5,800.00	92,800.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>200 WATT LED STREET LIGHT FIXTURE</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
113	16	Each	1,234.00	19,744.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>16 FOOT TWIN PEDESTRIAN POLE</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
114	4	Each	3,760.00	15,040.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

BF-9



**LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM**  
**UNIT PRICE FORM**

TO: Jefferson ParishPurchasing Department200 Derbigny Street, Suite 4400Gretna, Louisiana 70053*(Owner to provide name and address of owner)*BID FOR: Holmes Boulevard Rehabilitation(Terry Parkway To Browning Lane)JP Bid No. 50-00133684Public Works Project No. 2017-044A-RBP*(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)*

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>250 WATT LED POST TOP FIXTURE</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION ( <i>Quantity times Unit Price</i> )
115	8	Each	<u>1,655.00</u>	<u>13,240.00</u>

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>HELICAL FOUNDATION AND MOWING APRON</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION ( <i>Quantity times Unit Price</i> )
116	16	Each	<u>2,085.00</u>	<u>33,360.00</u>

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>5/8' X 10' GROUND ROD</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION ( <i>Quantity times Unit Price</i> )
117	23	Each	<u>328.00</u>	<u>7,544.00</u>

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING POLE WITH OR WITHOUT CONCRETE BASE IN GRASSY AREA</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION ( <i>Quantity times Unit Price</i> )
118	1	Lump Sum	<u>5,150.00</u>	<u>5,150.00</u>

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>PEDESTRIAN FOUNDATION</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION ( <i>Quantity times Unit Price</i> )
119	9	Each	<u>1,911.00</u>	<u>17,199.00</u>

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# <u>120/240 ELECTRICAL SERVICE</u>			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION ( <i>Quantity times Unit Price</i> )
120	1	Each	<u>3,825.00</u>	<u>3,825.00</u>

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.





**Surety Bond Brokers of LA Inc. - Mary C. Turner**

**Bond Number: SLA21372169**

**Contractor Information**

**Principal:** Beverly Construction Co., LLC 504-436-2924

**Address:** 1215 River Road Bridge City Louisiana 70094 United States

**Owner/Obligee Information**

**Bond Form:** Bid Bond in accordance with Contract Specifications

**Owner/Obligee:** Jefferson Parish

**Address:** 200 Derbigny Street Gretna Louisiana 70053 United States

**Bond Information**

**Bid Date:** 6/15/2021

**Surety:** Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company

**Rider Present:** [Click here to view](#)

**Estimated Contract Price:**

**Time For Completion:**

**Liquidated Damages:**

**Estimated Work On Hand:**

**Amount of Bid Security:** 5%

**Contract ID Number:** 50-00133684

**Description of Job:** HOLMES BOULEVARD REHABILITATION TERRY PARKWAY TO BROWNING LANE PUBLIC WORKS PROJECT NO. 2017-044A-RBP

**Job Breakdown:**

**Electronic Bidding Information**

**Bid Security Percentage:** 5

**Bid Security Maximum:**

**Contractor's State Vendor ID Number:** 159728

**Primary Agency:**

Surety Bond Brokers of LA Inc.

Agency Power of Attorney Limited to: 5,000,000

**Executed**

**Bond Entered By:** Mary C. Turner - 6/7/2021 10:12:24 AM ET

**Bond Approved & Executed By:** Mary C. Turner - 6/7/2021 10:12:30 AM ET 

Know all men by these presents that Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company, a Corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, are held and firmly bound unto the above owner/obligee by this transmission. The surety agrees to waive the Statute of Fraud defense and further agrees that the owner/obligee is a third party beneficiary of the waiver for the purposes of enforcing this bid bond.

WE'RE HERE TO HELP



© S2000, Inc.

[Privacy Policy](#)

WE'RE HERE TO HELP



Public Works Bid

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH/COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally came and appeared: \_\_\_\_\_

RONALD SCHMITT, (Affiant) who after being by me duly sworn, deposed and said that he/she is the fully authorized PRESIDENT of BEVERLY CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC (Entity), the party who submitted a bid in response to Bid Number 50-00133684, to the Parish of Jefferson.

Affiant further said:

Campaign Contribution Disclosures

(Choose A or B, if option A is indicated please include the required attachment):

Choice A ✓

Attached hereto is a list of all campaign contributions, including the date and amount of each contribution, made to current or former elected officials of the Parish of Jefferson by Entity, Affiant, and/or officers, directors and owners, including employees, owning 25% or more of the Entity during the two-year period immediately preceding the date of this affidavit or the current term of the elected official, whichever is greater. Further, Entity, Affiant, and/or Entity Owners have not made any contributions to or in support of current or former members of the Jefferson Parish Council or the Jefferson Parish President through or in the name of another person or legal entity, either directly or indirectly.

Choice B \_\_\_\_\_

there are NO campaign contributions made which would require disclosure under Choice A of this section.



Affiant further said:

Debt Disclosures

**(Choose A or B, if option A is indicated please include the required attachment):**

- Choice A** \_\_\_\_\_ Attached hereto is a list of all debts owed by the affiant to any elected or appointed official of the Parish of Jefferson, and any and all debts owed by any elected or appointed official of the parish to the Affiant.
- Choice B** ✓ \_\_\_\_\_ There are **NO** debts which would require disclosure under Choice A of this section.

Affiant further said:

That Affiant has employed no person, corporation, firm, association, or other organization, either directly or indirectly, to secure the public contract under which he received payment, other than persons regularly employed by the Affiant whose services in connection with the construction, alteration or demolition of the public building or project or in securing the public contract were in the regular course of their duties for Affiant; and

That no part of the contract price received by Affiant was paid or will be paid to any person, corporation, firm, association, or other organization for soliciting the contract, other than the payment of their normal compensation to persons regularly employed by the Affiant whose services in connection with the construction, alteration or demolition of the public building or project were in the regular course of their duties for Affiant.

Affiant further said:

Affiant personally has not been convicted of, nor has he/she entered into a plea of guilty or nolo contendere to any of the crimes or equivalent federal crimes listed below. No individual partner, incorporator, director, manager, officer, organizer, or member, who has a minimum of a ten percent ownership in the Bidding Entity, has been convicted of, or has entered a plea of guilty or nolo contendere to any of the crimes or equivalent federal crimes listed below. A conviction of or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to the following state crimes or equivalent federal crimes shall permanently bar any person or the bidding entity from bidding on public projects:

- (a) Public bribery (R.S. 14:118)
- (b) Corrupt influencing (R.S. 14:120)
- (c) Extortion (R.S. 14:66)
- (d) Money laundering (R.S. 14:230)



A conviction of or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to the following state crimes or equivalent federal crimes shall bar any person or the bidding entity from bidding on public projects for a period of five years from the date of conviction or from the date of the entrance of the plea of guilty or nolo contendere:

- (a) Theft (R.S. 14:67)
- (b) Identity Theft (R.S. 14:67, 16)
- (c) Theft of a business record (R.S. 14:67.20)
- (d) False accounting (R.S. 14:70)
- (e) Issuing worthless checks (R.S. 14:71)
- (f) Bank fraud (R.S. 14:71.1)
- (g) Forgery (R.S. 14:72)
- (h) Contractors; misapplication of payments (R.S. 14:202)
- (i) Malfeasance in office (R.S. 14:134)

The five-year prohibition provided for in this section shall apply only if the crime was committed during the solicitation or execution of a contract or bid awarded pursuant to these provisions. If evidence is submitted substantiating that a false attestation has been made and the project must be readvertised or the contract cancelled, the awarded entity making the false attestation shall be responsible to the public entity for the costs of rebidding, additional costs due to increased costs of bids and any and all delay costs due to the rebid or cancellation of this project.

*[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]*

Affiant further said:

- (1) Entity is registered and participates in a status verification system to verify that all employees in the State of Louisiana are legal citizens of the United States or are legal aliens.
- (2) Entity shall continue, during the term of the contract, to utilize a status verification system to verify the legal status of all new employees in the State of Louisiana.
- (3) Entity shall require all subcontractors to submit to the Entity a sworn affidavit verifying compliance with statements (1) and (2).



Signature of Affiant



Printed Name of Affiant

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME

ON THE 14 DAY OF June, 2021.



Notary Public

VICKY L. POLLARD

Printed Name of Notary

ATTORNEY NOTARY

LBN 24606

STATE OF LOUISIANA

Notary/Bar Roll Number

LIFETIME COMMISSION

My commission expires \_\_\_\_\_.



**Beverly Industries, LLC**  
**Transaction Detail By Account**

December 1, 2018 through January 18, 2021

	Type	Date	Num	Split	Debit
03/07/2019			Contributions 36615	BEVERLY CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC:10-201C	1,750.00
07/31/2019			Contributions 39136	BLOODY DECKS FISHING RODEO	500.00
201909	8160		Contributions 00	09302019 BEN ZAHN CAMPAIGN	500
201910	8160		Contributions 00	110152019 UNIVERSITY OF HOLY C	500
201911	8160		Contributions 00	05799 NEW ORLEANS MUSEUM	2500
201912	8160		Contributions 00	contribution ck 5799	2500
202004	8160		Contributions 12	43196 VAN NGUYEN	47.37
202010	8160		Contributions 00	50114 JOE PEOPLES CAMPAIG	1000
					9,297.37



# CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

6/11/2021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

**IMPORTANT:** If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

<b>PRODUCER</b> Eagan Insurance Agency, LLC 2629 N. Causeway Blvd. P. O. Box 8590 Metairie LA 70002		<b>CONTACT NAME:</b> Sandra Zeringue, CIC, CISR <b>PHONE (A/C, No. Ext):</b> (504) 836-9600 <b>FAX (A/C, No):</b> (504) 836-9621 <b>E-MAIL ADDRESS:</b> zeringues@eaganins.com															
<b>INSURED</b> Beverly Industries, LLC, etal (SEE ATTACHED) 1215 River Road Bridge City LA 70094-3029		<table border="1"><thead><tr><th>INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE</th><th>NAIC #</th></tr></thead><tbody><tr><td>INSURER A: Associated Industries Ins. Co. (A- XV)</td><td>23140</td></tr><tr><td>INSURER B: Clear Blue Specialty Ins. Co. (A- VIII)</td><td>37745</td></tr><tr><td>INSURER C: Lloyds of London (A)</td><td></td></tr><tr><td>INSURER D: Great American Ins. Co. (A+ XV)</td><td>16691</td></tr><tr><td>INSURER E: Navigators Specialty Ins. Co. (A+ XI)</td><td>36056</td></tr><tr><td>INSURER F: SEE ATTACHED ADDENDUM II</td><td></td></tr></tbody></table>		INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC #	INSURER A: Associated Industries Ins. Co. (A- XV)	23140	INSURER B: Clear Blue Specialty Ins. Co. (A- VIII)	37745	INSURER C: Lloyds of London (A)		INSURER D: Great American Ins. Co. (A+ XV)	16691	INSURER E: Navigators Specialty Ins. Co. (A+ XI)	36056	INSURER F: SEE ATTACHED ADDENDUM II	
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC #																
INSURER A: Associated Industries Ins. Co. (A- XV)	23140																
INSURER B: Clear Blue Specialty Ins. Co. (A- VIII)	37745																
INSURER C: Lloyds of London (A)																	
INSURER D: Great American Ins. Co. (A+ XV)	16691																
INSURER E: Navigators Specialty Ins. Co. (A+ XI)	36056																
INSURER F: SEE ATTACHED ADDENDUM II																	

**COVERAGES**

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 20-21 Rev Certificate

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSD	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS														
A	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY <input type="checkbox"/> CLAIMS-MADE <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> OCCUR  GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: <input type="checkbox"/> POLICY <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> PROJECT <input type="checkbox"/> LOC OTHER:			AES120087100	10/1/2020	10/1/2021	<table border="1"><tr><td>EACH OCCURRENCE</td><td>\$ 1,000,000</td></tr><tr><td>DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)</td><td>\$ 100,000</td></tr><tr><td>MED EXP (Any one person)</td><td>\$ Excluded</td></tr><tr><td>PERSONAL &amp; ADV INJURY</td><td>\$ 1,000,000</td></tr><tr><td>GENERAL AGGREGATE</td><td>\$ 2,000,000</td></tr><tr><td>PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG</td><td>\$ 2,000,000</td></tr><tr><td></td><td>\$</td></tr></table>	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000,000	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 100,000	MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ Excluded	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,000	GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000	PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000,000		\$
EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000,000																				
DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 100,000																				
MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ Excluded																				
PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,000																				
GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000																				
PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000,000																				
	\$																				
B	<input type="checkbox"/> AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY <input type="checkbox"/> ANY AUTO <input type="checkbox"/> ALL OWNED AUTOS <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> HIRED AUTOS <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> SCHEDULED AUTOS <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NON-OWNED AUTOS			AQ1YLA000186-00	10/1/2020	10/1/2021	<table border="1"><tr><td>COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)</td><td>\$ 1,000,000</td></tr><tr><td>BODILY INJURY (Per person)</td><td>\$</td></tr><tr><td>BODILY INJURY (Per accident)</td><td>\$</td></tr><tr><td>PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)</td><td>\$</td></tr><tr><td></td><td>\$</td></tr></table>	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000,000	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		\$				
COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000,000																				
BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$																				
BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$																				
PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$																				
	\$																				
	<input type="checkbox"/> UMBRELLA LIAB <input type="checkbox"/> EXCESS LIAB <input type="checkbox"/> OCCUR <input type="checkbox"/> CLAIMS-MADE <input type="checkbox"/> DED <input type="checkbox"/> RETENTION \$			SEE ATTACHED ADDENDUM II	SEE ATTACHED ADDENDUM II	SEE ATTACHED ADDENDUM II	<table border="1"><tr><td>EACH OCCURRENCE</td><td>\$ SEE ATTACHED</td></tr><tr><td>AGGREGATE</td><td>\$ SEE ATTACHED</td></tr><tr><td></td><td>\$</td></tr></table>	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ SEE ATTACHED	AGGREGATE	\$ SEE ATTACHED		\$								
EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ SEE ATTACHED																				
AGGREGATE	\$ SEE ATTACHED																				
	\$																				
D	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	Y/N <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> N	N/A	WC E617704-00	10/1/2020	10/1/2021	<table border="1"><tr><td><input checked="" type="checkbox"/> PER STATUTE</td><td><input type="checkbox"/> OTH-ER</td></tr><tr><td>E.L. EACH ACCIDENT</td><td>\$ 1,000,000</td></tr><tr><td>E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE</td><td>\$ 1,000,000</td></tr><tr><td>E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT</td><td>\$ 1,000,000</td></tr></table>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> PER STATUTE	<input type="checkbox"/> OTH-ER	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1,000,000	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$ 1,000,000	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 1,000,000						
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> PER STATUTE	<input type="checkbox"/> OTH-ER																				
E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1,000,000																				
E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$ 1,000,000																				
E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 1,000,000																				
E	OPERATIONS POLLUTION LIABILITY W/SITE POLLUTION			CH20ECP796119IC	10/1/2020	10/1/2022	<table border="1"><tr><td>EACH INCIDENT / AGGREGATE</td><td>5,000,000</td></tr><tr><td>AGGREGATE</td><td>5,000,000</td></tr></table>	EACH INCIDENT / AGGREGATE	5,000,000	AGGREGATE	5,000,000										
EACH INCIDENT / AGGREGATE	5,000,000																				
AGGREGATE	5,000,000																				

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

RE: BID NO 50-00133684 -- HOMES BOULEVARD REHABILITATION TERRY PARKWAY TO BROWNING LANE

FULL NAME OF CERTIFICATE HOLDER --

The Parish of Jefferson, its Districts, Departments and Agencies under the direction of the Parish President and the Parish Council

\*\*SEE ATTACHED ADDENDUM\*\*

**CERTIFICATE HOLDER****CANCELLATION**

The Parish of Jefferson, etal  
(see full name of holder in Remarks)  
200 Derbigny St. Ste 4400  
Gretna, LA 70056

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Marcus Eagan/SANDRA

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.



## COMMENTS/REMARKS

### ADDENDUM PART I:

#### NAMED INSUREDS:

BEVERLY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC;  
BEVERLY DISPOSAL, LLC;  
BEVELRY DREDGING, LLC;  
BEVERLY EQUIPMENT RENTAL & SALES, LLC;  
BEVERLY HOLDING, LLC;  
BEVERLY INDUSTRIES HEAVY HAULERS, LLC;  
BEVERLY SAND & AGGREGATE, LLC;  
PHIBEV, INC.;  
PHILLIP FAMILY, LLC  
ANGELO'S TRUCKING, LLC;

#### CANCELLATION PROVISIONS:

30 DAYS NOTICE OF CANCELLATION, EXCEPT -  
10 DAYS NOTICE OF CANCELLATION FOR NON-PAYMENT

#### POLICY INFORMATION --

- A. GENERAL LIABILITY POLICY - EFFECTIVE 10/1/2020 - 10/1/2021:  
BLANKET ADDITIONAL INSURED WHERE REQUIRED BY WRITTEN CONTRACT  
BLANKET WAIVER OF SUBROGATION WHERE REQUIRED BY WRITTEN CONTRACT  
BLANKET PRIMARY NON-CONTRIBUTORING INSURANCE WHERE REQUIRED BY WRITTEN CONTRACT  
GENERAL AGGREGATE LIMITS OF INSURANCE (PER PROJECT) - SUBJECT TO AN OVERALL POLICY  
AGGREGATE LIMIT OF \$5,000,000
- B. AUTOMOBILE POLICY - EFFECTIVE 10/1/2020 - 10/1/2021:  
BLANKET ADDITIONAL INSURED WHERE REQUIRED BY WRITTEN CONTRACT  
BLANKET WAIVER OF SUBROGATION WHERE REQUIRED BY WRITTEN CONTRACT  
BLANKET PRIMARY NON-CONTRIBUTORING INSURANCE WHERE REQUIRED BY WRITTEN CONTRACT
- C. WORKERS COMPENSATION POLICY - EFFECTIVE 10/1/2020 - 10/1/2021:  
U.S. LONGSHOREMEN'S AND HARBOR WORKERS COMPENSATION ACT COVERAGE  
BLANKET WAIVER OF SUBROGATION WHERE REQUIRED BY WRITTEN CONTRACT  
BLANKET PRIMARY NON-CONTRIBUTORING INSURANCE WHERE REQUIRED BY WRITTEN CONTRACT  
BLANKET ALTERNATE EMPLOYER ENDORSEMENT
- E. POLLUTION LIABILITY POLICY - EFFECTIVE 10/1/2020 - 10/1/2022:  
UNDER COVERAGE A - TRANSPORTION COVERAGE DEFINED UNDER THE DEFINITION OF YOUR SORK
- F. P&I LIABILITY COVERAGE INCLUDING CREW MEMBERS  
EFFECTIVE 10/1/2020 TO 10/1/2021:  
COMPANY: TRAVELERS PROPERTY CASUALTY COMPANY OF AMERICA (A+ XV) (NAIC #25674)  
POLICY #ZOH-71N02931-20-ND  
LIMIT - \$1,000,000

\*\*SEE NEXT PAGE FOR ADDENDUM PART II

## COMMENTS/REMARKS

### ADDENDUM PART II - EXCESS POLICIES:

#### EXCESS POLICIES #1 AND #2-

EXCESS OVER THE GENERAL LIABILITY POLICY #AES120087100 AND WORKERS COMPENSATION POLICY #WC E617704-00

G. EXCESS LIABILITY POLICY #1 - EFFECTIVE 11/4/2020 TO 10/1/2021:  
COMPANY: ASSOCIATED INDUSTRIES INS. COMPANY (A- XV) (NAIC #23140)  
POLICY #EXA120413600  
LIMIT - \$5,000,000 (EXCESS OVER PRIMARY LIMIT OF \$1,000,000)

H. EXCESS LIABILITY POLICY #2 - EFFECTIVE 11/4/2020 TO 10/1/2021:  
COMPANY: STEADFAST INSURANCE COMPANY (A+ XV) (NAIC #26387)  
POLICY #AEC4406975-00  
LIMIT - \$5,000,000 (EXCESS OVER \$5,000,000 EXCESS POLICY)

#### EXCESS POLICY #3 -

EXCESS OVER THE BUSINESS AUTO POLICY #AQ1YLA000186-00

I. EXCESS LIABILITY POLICY #3 - EFFECTIVE 11/4/2020 TO 10/1/2021:  
COMPANY: NORTH AMERICAN CAPACITY INS. COMPANY (A+ XV) (NAIC #25038)  
POLICY #DO-X-0002534-00  
LIMIT - \$3,000,000 (EXCESS OVER PRIMARY POLICY LIMIT OF \$1,000,000)

#### EXCESS POLICIES #4 AND #5-

EXCESS OVER THE P&I AND CREW MEMBER COVERAGE UNDER POLICY #ZOH-71N02931-20-ND

J. EXCESS LIABILITY POLICY #4 - EFFECTIVE 11/4/2020 TO 11/4/2021:  
COMPANY: TRAVELERS PROPERTY CASUALTY COMPANY OF AMERICA (A+ XV) (NAIC #25674)  
POLICY #ZOX-71N33655-20-ND  
LIMIT - \$5,000,000 (EXCESS OVER PRIMARY POLICY LIMIT OF \$1,000,000)

K. EXCESS LIABILITY POLICY #5 - EFFECTIVE 11/4/2020 TO 10/1/2021:  
COMPANY: GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY (A+ XV) (NAIC #16691)  
POLICY #OMH3453043-00  
LIMIT - \$5,000,000 (EXCESS OVER \$5,000,000 EXCESS POLICY)



**LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY RESOLUTION**

At the meeting of Managing Members of Beverly Construction Company, LLC ("Beverly"), duly noticed and held on OCTOBER 3rd, 2017, it was:

Resolved that Ronald J. Schmitt, President of Beverly, be and is hereby appointed, constituted, and designated as authorized agent of the company with full power and authority to act on behalf of this company in all negotiations, bidding, concerns, and transactions with the State of Louisiana, Parish and City governments, other public entities, or any of their agencies, departments, employees, or agents, including but not limited to, the execution of all bids, proposals, papers, documents, affidavits, bonds, sureties, contracts, and acts and to receive all purchase orders and notices issued pursuant to the provisions of any such bid or contract, this company hereby ratifying, approving, confirming, and accepting each and every such act performed by said authorized agent as herein authorized.

We, Albert J. Phillip, Sr. and Beverly Phillip, Members and Managers of Beverly Construction Company, LLC hereby certify the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Resolution unanimously adopted at a meeting of the Managers of Beverly held on OCTOBER 3rd 2017 at which meeting all Managers were present and voted thereon and that said Resolution was recorded in minutes of the above dated meeting, the same is in full force and effect, and the same has not been revoked or rescinded.

Albert J. Phillip, Sr.  
Albert J. Phillip, Sr., Member and Manager

Beverly Phillip  
Beverly Phillip, Member and Manager

10-3-17  
DATE